MOTION OF THE COUNCIL OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY

Establishing a formal recognition of County Council Members whose service has ended by honoring their time and dedication at a regularly scheduled meeting of County Council where such member(s) will be presented with a Council proclamation, a token of appreciation from the body, and where such member(s) shall be given opportunity to address the body and general public; and, further providing that the December 16, 2003 meeting of County Council shall include recognition of all former County Council Members, honoring their past service to this County.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS MOVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY,

That a formal recognition of County Council Members whose service has ended is established by honoring their time and dedication at a regularly scheduled meeting of County Council where such member(s) will be presented with a Council proclamation, a token of appreciation from the body, and where such member(s) shall be given opportunity to address the body and general public; and, further providing that the December 16, 2003 meeting of County Council shall include recognition of all former County Council Members, honoring their past service to this County.

SPONSORED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ROBINSON, DEFAZIO, FAWCETT, FENTON, FITZGERALD, FONTANA, FRANCIS, FRAZIER, GASTGEB, JABBOUR, MARTONI, PRICE, REA, SHUMAKER

In Council November 18, 2003.

Read and Approved.

Rick Schwartz
President of Council

Attest: 1

John Mascio
Chief Clerk of Council